OAK VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
REGULAR MEETING of the GOVERNING BOARD
Tuesday, April 14, 2020
AGENDA

TIME: 4:00pm PLACE: Teleconferencing via Zoom
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/351449770?pwd=YXdSMIExYTJEVEZySnIPZihNTnNrZz09
Meeting ID: 351 449 770

Password: 3nzk9E

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

BOARD MEMBERS:

Mr. Doug Mederos, President
Mr. John Mendonca, Clerk
Mr. Joey Benevedes, Trustee
Mr. Mark Nunes, Trustee

Mr. Joseph Meneses, Trustee

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

(1.0) APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. The minutes of the regular meeting held on March 24, 2020 are presented for
Board approval.

Motion by Second ACTION ( )

(2.0) QUESTIONS FROM THE FLOOR AND INTRODUCTIONS OF GUESTS

At this time, any person wishing to speak to any item not on the agenda for this
meeting may be granted (5) minutes to speak to the Board with a maximum time

of 15 minutes per item, unless otherwise extended by the board.
(Action cannot be taken on anything that is not already on the agenda).

(3.0) CORRESPONDENCE:
1. Letter dated March 23, 2020 from Betty T. Yee, State Controller

(4.0) ADMINISTRATATORS’ REPORTS

1. Superintendent’s Report
o Update on COVID 19 and instructional program
o Williams Valenzuela Quarterly Complaint Report







(5.0) BUSINESS SERVICES
1.) Approve authorization to pay vouchers as presented.

Motion by - Second ACTION ( )

2.) Approve budget revisions as presented.

Motion by Second ACTION ( )

(6.0) DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION
1.) Approval of the LCAP and Budget Public Hearing date of June 9, 2020.

Motion by Second ACTION ( )

2.) Approval of the LCAP and Budget Adoption date of June 23, 2020

Motion by Second ACTION ( )
3.) Approval of Board Policy Updates dated 12/19

Motion by Second ACTION ( )

4.) Approval of the estimate by American Fence Builders for the Garden in the
amount of $12,648.87. Paid for out of LCAP Goal 3 Action 4.

Motion by Second ACTION ( )

(7.0) ORGANIZATIONAL BUSINESS

(Consideration of any item any member of the Board wishes to place on the
Agenda for the next meeting.)

(8.0) ADJOURNMENT

Motion by Second ACTION ( )

ANNOUNCEMENT OF NEXT REGULAR BOARD MEETING

April 28, 2020 @ 4:00 PM Virtually via Zoom

This agenda may be made available in an appropriate alternative format for a person with a disability, upon request.
If a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, is needed, please contact
Heather Pilgrim, Ed.S., Superintendent, at least one week in advance of the meeting, at 688-2909. Requests made
closer to the meeting may not be able to be accommodated.
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OAK VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
REGULAR MEETING of the GOVERNING BOARD
Tuesday, March 24, 2020
Minutes.

TIME: 4:00pm PLACE: Teleconferencing via Zoom

https://us04web.zoom.us/j/167378603
Meeting ID: 167-378-603

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL @ 4:03pm

BOARD MEMBERS:

Mr. Doug Mederos, President Present
Mr. John Mendonca, Clerk Present
Mr. Joey Benevedes, Trustee Present
Mr. Mark Nunes, Trustee Present
Mr. Joseph Meneses, Trustee Present
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

(1.0) APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. The minutes of the regular meeting held on March 10, 2020 and Special
Emergency Meeting on March 14 are presented for Board approval.
The board approved amending the agenda to include the minute of the
Emergency Board meeting.

Motion by M Second  MN ACTION ( 5-0 )

(2.0) QUESTIONS FROM THE FLOOR AND INTRODUCTIONS OF GUESTS

At this time, any person wishing to speak to any item not on the agenda for this
meeting may be granted (5) minutes to speak to the Board with a maximum time

of 15 minutes per item, unless otherwise extended by the board.
(Action cannot be taken on anything that is not already on the agenda).

(3.0) CORRESPONDENCE: NONE

(4.0) ADMINISTRATATORS’ REPORTS

1. Superintendent’s Report
Superintendent Pilgrim updated the board on new information from the
county and state in regards to the COVID 19 and how we are adjusting our
instructional program to meet the needs of our families.

(5.0) BUSINESS SERVICES

1.) Approve authorization to pay vouchers as presented.




Motion by M Second_ JB ACTION (5-0 )

2.) Approve budget revisions as presented. NONE

Motion by Second ACTION ( )

(6.0) DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION
1.) Open session for Public Hearing for Developer Fee Justification Study
Public hearing for discussion on the developer fee adjustments. No public

comments were given.

2.) Resolution 2020-2 Developer Fee Adjustments

Roll Call:
Mendes Aye
Nunes Aye

Benevedes  Aye
Mendonca  Aye
Mederos Aye

Motion by JAM Second MN ACTION ( 5-0 )

3.) First Read of Policy Updates 12/19

(7.0) CLOSED SESSION

1.) Employment, Resignations, Transfers, etc. of Certificated and Classified
Personnel (Gov. Code, § 54957)

(8.0) RECONVENE IN REGULAR SESSION

(9.0) ACTION RELATED TO PERSONNEL
1.) Employment, Resignations, Transfers, etc. of Certificated and Classified
Personnel (Gov. Code, § 54957)

8" grade teacher Stacie Mattos

Motion by JB Second J ACTION (5-0 )

(10.0) ORGANIZATIONAL BUSINESS

(Consideration of any item any member of the Board wishes to place on the
Agenda for the next meeting.) None

(11.0) ADJOURNMENT @ 4:46pm
Motion by M Second _JB__ ACTION (5-0 )
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ANNOUNCEMENT OF NEXT REGULAR BOARD MEETING

April 14, 2020 @ 4:00 PM in Board Room

This agenda may be made available in an appropriate alternative format for a person with a disability, upon request.
If a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, is needed, please contact
Heather Pilgrim, Ed.S., Superintendent, at least one week in advance of the meeting, at 688-2909. Requests made
closer to the meeting may not be able to be accommodated.
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BETTY T. YEE
California State Controller
March 23, 2020
Oak Valley Union Elementary

24500 Road 68
Tulare, CA 93274

Re: Certification Letter — Fiscal Year2018-19 Qak Valley Union Elementary

The State Controller’s Office (SCO) has completed its desk review of the referenced entity’s
annual audit report for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2019. As a result of the review, the SCO
certifies that the audit report conforms to the reporting standards contained in the audit guide,
2018-19 Guide for Annual Audits of K-12 Local Education Agencies and State Compliance
Reporting, prescribed in Title 5, California Code of Regulations, Section 19810. Also, the SCO
determined that the report generally meets the requirements of Title 2, Code of Federal
Regulations, Part 200, Uniform Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles, and Audit
Requirements for Federal Awards, Subpart F—Audit Requirements (Uniform Guidance).

The SCO’s certification authorizes the auditee to release the portion of the audit fee withheld
under the provisions of California Education Code Section 14505. The SCO has notified the
auditee that the audit report was certified.

If you have any questions regarding this letter or any other local education agency (LEA) audit
issue, please contact a member of my LEA staff by telephone at (916) 324-6442 or by email at
leaaudits@sco.ca.gov.

Sincerely, |

_.'
3 ] Vo
(s

/
P

Joel James, Chief
Financial Audits Bureau
Division of Audits

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 942850, Sacramento, CA 94250-5874
SACRAMENTO 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816 (916) 324-8907
LOS ANGELES 901 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 200, Monterey Park, CA 91754-7619 (323) 981-6802
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Tulare County Office of Education

Accounts Payable Final PrelList - 3/27/2020 6:53:39AM

3/27/2020
6:53:39AM

Page 1 of 2
APY500

*kk FTNAL ***
Batch No 311

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013740  AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE  PV-200411 2/1/2020 FEBRUARY 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95024-0-0000 $79.48 G
DISABILITY INSURANCE FOR HP/MB
AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 2/1/2020 FEBRUARY 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95024-0-0000 $47.48 G
Total Check Amount: $126.96
013671 AT&T PV-200410  3/15/2020 9391028869 010-00000-0-00000-72000-59000-0-0000 $75.32
PHONE LINE SERVICE
Total Check Amount: $75.32
013336 EENTRAé ClAcléIFORNIA PV-200412  3/18/2020 24214 010-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000 $261.25
LECTRON
FIRE ALARM WENT OFF DUE TO LEAK IN ROOF OF mMPB
Total Check Amount: $261.25
013390  ENVIRO CLEAN PV-200414  3/18/2020 0125613 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $867.99
UNITTEC CLEANER/N-ZYME BACTERIAL/DEGREASER
Total Check Amount: $867.99
013760 llEh‘;VclNG IRRIGATION PRODUCTS,  PV-200413 3/6/2020 9194046 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $12.87
BUBLR W/STAKE 100FT VINYL 1/4 TUBBING
Total Check Amount: $12.87
014035  FIRST QUALITY PRODUCE PV-200415  3/23/2020 349-767/348 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $865.45
FRUIT AND VEGETABLES
FIRST QUALITY PRODUCE 3/23/2020 349-767/348 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $196.50
Total Check Amount: $1,061.95
012699  LOZANO SMITH PV-200421  3/11/2020 2104412 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $197.40
LEGAL RESRCH ON CAL PUBLIC RECORDS ACT STU MED REC
Total Check Amount: $197.40
014047  ONPOINT PV-200422  3/12/2020 5451 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0103 $19,570.00
2019-20 SERVICE AGREEMENT
Total Check Amount: $19,570.00

1S
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Batch No 311

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
014039 P&g PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY , PV-200416  3/26/2020 10808558-15345 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $286.11
IN
PAPER PRODUCTS-FOOD BAGS/LUNCH KITS/TRAYS
;’gg PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY , 3/26/2020 10808558-15345 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $278.15
P&g PAPER SUPPLY COMPANY , 3/26/2020 10808558-15345 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $133.80
IN
Tota!l Check Amount: $698.06
011872  PRODUCERS DAIRY FOODS INC. PV-200417  3/16/2020 NONE 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $1,281.25
MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS
PRODUCERS DAIRY FOODS INC. 3/16/2020 NONE 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $1,251.70
PRODUCERS DAIRY FOODS INC. 3/16/2020 NONE 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $568.80
Total Check Amount: $3,101.75
013301  SCHOOLWORKS, INC. PV-200418  3/20/2020 3404 251-99620-0-00000-85000-58000-0-0000 $2,500.00 L
PREPARATION OF LEVEL 1 DEVELOPER FEE STUDY JUSTIF
Total Check Amount: $2,500.00
013676  SPARKLETTS PV-200419 3/3/2020 032220 010-00000-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000 $28.65
DRINKING WATER SUPPLIER
Tota!l Check Amount: $28.65
013708 nglx TECHNOLOGY GROUP, PV-200420  3/23/2020 147101-172090 010-00000-0-11100-10000-56000-0-0000 $701.66
INC.
COPIERS USAGE
mlélx TECHNOLOGY GROUP, 3/23/2020 147101-172090 010-00000-0-11100-10000-56000-0-0000 $297.44
}:J“Iglx TECHNOLOGY GROUP, 3/23/2020 147101-172090 010-00000-0-11100-10000-56000-0-0000 $203.07
\I’:llgb( TECHNOLOGY GROUP, 3/23/2020 147101-172090 010-00000-0-11100-10000-56000-0-0000 $122.09

Total Check Amount: $1,324.26
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Batch No 311
Reference Invoice Separate Audit

Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT

Total District Payment Amount: $29,826.46
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Batch No 311
Reference  Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Batch No 311 Total Accounts Payable: $29,826.46

The Schoo! District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 29,826.46 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that
checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &

42634).
Authorizing Signature Date
Fund Summary | Total
010 $22,464.70
130 $4,861.76
251 $2,500.00
Total $29,826.46
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Page1lof 2
APY500

*%k FINAL ***

. Batch No 312
Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Involce No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
012735  BUENA VISTA PV-200423  3/20/2020 19/20-08 010-00000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $7,106.89
MARCH 60% SALARY + BENEFITS FOR S.HORTON
Total Check Amount: $7,106.89
013075  CALIF.TURF EQUIPT. & SUP.. INC  PV-200424  3/31/2020 446770/102 010-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000 $3,696.14 D
INSTALL NEW MOTOR/REPAIR WHELL BEARING
CALIF. TURF EQUIPT. & SUP., INC 3/31/2020 446770/102 010-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000 $44.10 D
Total Check Amount: $3,740.24
014049  JANTEK ELECTRONICS, INC PV-200425  2/13/2020 46048 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $3,560.00
PROXIMITY READER TIME CLOCK SYSTEM SOFTWARE
Total Check Amount: $3,560.00
012703  M.GREEN & CO PV-200426  3/23/2020 2019AUDIT 010-00000-0-00000-71910-58000-0-0000 $1,550.00
BALANCE OF 10% HELD 2019 AUDIT STATE APPROVED
Total Check Amount: $1,550.00
012477  MORRIS LEVIN PV-200427  3/25/2020 50089320 010-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000 $973.74
UNIT BREAKER TRIPPED INSTALLED NEW PUMP
Total Check Amount: $973.74
013152  OFFICE DEPOT PV-200428  3/19/2020 NONE 010-00060-0—00000-72000-43000-0-0000 $116.10
OFFICE, INST SUPPLIES / CLASSROOM TONER
OFFICE DEPOT 3/19/2020 NONE 010-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $554,98
OFFICE DEPOT 3/19/2020 NONE 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $710.44
Total Check Amount: $1,381.52
011872  PRODUCERS DAIRY FOODS INC.  PV-200429  3/26/2020 65559 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $724.46
MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS
Total Check Amount: $724.46
013829 SIsCIl PV-200430 3/1/2020 MARCH 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95028-0-0000 $942.40 G
EMPLOYEE, RETIREE, BOARD HEALTH INS
SISC III 3/1/2020 MARCH 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95024-0-0000 $59,184.14 G
SISC III PV-200431 4/1/2020 APRIL 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95028-0-0000 $942.40 G
SIsC 1l 4/1/2020 APRIL 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95024-0-0000 $57,843.09 G
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Batch No 312
Reference Invoice : Separate Audit

Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT

Tota!l Check Amount: $118,912.03
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Batch No 312
Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT

Total District Payment Amount: $137,948.88




30 Oak Valley Union Elementary School | Tulare County Office of Education ;_/jgégi?d

Accounts Payable Final PrelList - 4/3/2020 7:43:36AM

Pagelof 1
APY500

* %k %k FINAL * K x
Batch No 312

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Batch No 312 Total Accounts Payable: $137,948.88

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 137,948.88 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that
checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &

\o—— 4.3

Authorizi ignature Date

Fund Summary | Total
010 $137,224.42

130 $724.46

Total $137,948.88
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% Kk FINAL % %k %k
Batch No 313

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013911  CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICES PV-200432  3/31/2020 42804 010-81500-0-00000-81100-58000-0-0000 $3,510.38 L
WATER TREATMENT FACILITY MO ROUTINE MAINT.
Total Check Amount: $3,510.38
013551  CAVES AND ASSOCIATES PV-200433 4/1/2020 20-080 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000&-0000 $350.00
REVIEW OF DRAFT SCHEDULE
Total Check Amount: $350.00
005481 SI\E’I;II.-OYMENT DEVELOPMENT PV-200434 4/1/2020 QTR#1 2020 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95025-0-0000 $424.75 G
) SUI QTR #1 CONTRIBUTION
Total Check Amount: $424.75
013663 mleITY COMM, & CONSULT., PV-200435  4/10/2020 10712 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $875.00
YEAR 23 CATEGORY 1 ERATE SERVICES FEE
Total Check Amount: $875.00
012481 OASI_<|_ VALLEY UNION SCHOOL PV-200436  3/25/2020 NONE 010-73880-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $275.00 M
DI
MAILING COVID-19 DISTANCE LEARNING FORMS
Total Check Amount: $275.00
013152  OFFICE DEPOT PV-200437  3/31/2020 NONE 010-73880-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $277.49
ENVELOPES FOR STUDENT DISTANCE LEARNING
Total Check Amount: $277.49
014001  PIONEER VALLEY BOOKS PV-200438  3/11/2020 172556 010-75100-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $5,500.25
LITERACY FOOTPRINTS FOR INTERVENTION
Total Check Amount: $5,500.25
011872  PRODUCERS DAIRY FOODS INC. PV-200439 4/4/2020 48084967028 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $603.72
MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS
Total Check Amount: $603.72
014048  ROMAN ELECTRIC, INC. PV-200440  3/27/2020 54970 010-81500-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000 $1,798.08

TRANSFORMER REPLACED DUE TO WATER DAMAGE
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Batch No 313
Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No - Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Total Check Amount: $1,798.08
012489  SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON PV-200442 4/7/2020 NONE 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $4,731.91
ELECTRICITY USAGE 3/5/2020 THRU 4/3/2020
Total Check Amount: $4,731.91
013502 ggg;lHWEST SCHOOL & OFFICE PV-200441 3/3 1/20?.0 MARCH 010-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $770.16
TEACHER CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
Total Check Amount: $770.16
012222  SYSCO PV-200443  3/30/2020 MARCH 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $99.75
FOOD PRODUCTS AND SUPPLIES
SYSCO 3/30/2020 MARCH 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $11,007.00
) Total Check Amount: $11,106.75
013693 ';g'l:g:)swcoum SUPT. OF PV-200445 3/9/2020 201579 010-75100-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $9,225.00
2019-20 PROF. LEARNING ELA/ EL DEV-T. MILLIGAN
TS::J}I:IAO%EISCOUNIY SUPT. OF PV-200446 3/6/2020 201346/201253 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0311 $200.00
ELPAC ASSESMNT MUSTIN/PILGRIM/M.SANCHEZ -
'Srg;AO%ELgOUNTY SUPT. OF 3/6/2020 201346/201253 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0311 $115,00
Total Check Amount: $9,540.00
013693 TS%F:;ELSCOUNW SUPT. OF PV-200444  3/30/2020 200741/201448 * 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $4,570.00
19-20 SEPT/OCT + NOV/DEC CO. OP. SPECIAL DAY CLASS
ng::!AO%g:OUNTY SUPT, OF 3/30/2020 200741/201448 * 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $4,570.00
Total Check Amount: $9,140.00
013932  U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT  PV-200448  3/24/2020 NONE 010-73880-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $76157 M
INST/ OP/ADMIN SUPPLIES/TRAINING
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/24/2020 NONE 010-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $88.64 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/24/2020 NONE 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $808.28 M
U.5. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/24/2020 NONE 010-58126-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $639.04 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/24/2020 NONE 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0311 $25088 M
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Batch No 313
Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code- Amount Flag EFT
013932  U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT  PV-200448  3/24/2020 NONE 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $459.07 M
INST/ OP/ADMIN SUPPLIES/TRAINING
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/24/2020 NONE 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0304 $251.60 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/24/2020 NONE 010-75100-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $1,740.46 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/24/2020 NONE 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $14.99 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/24/2020 NONE 010-90102-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $200.00 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/24/2020 NONE 010-75100-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $740.00 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/24/2020 NONE 010-00000-0-00000-72000-43000-0-0000 $196.01 M
Total Check Amount: $6,150.54
013710 :ﬁ?\NCORP EQUIPT. FINANCE, PV-200447  3/24/2020 410350912 010-00000-0-11100-10000-56000-0-0000 $212.27